under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and-i"rrof*rrrip fo,Higher Education for ST Students ior the year 2o2o -21 tr.".r, o.rir.i J*ing ,rr" y"*
2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to released grant in-aidof Rs. 1701000/- (Rupees seventeen Lakh one Thousand onry) towards scholarship as

legurrins grant to Rajiv Gandhi Indian Institute of Management Shillong under the central sectorScholarship scheme of National Fellowship and Scholaririp for Higher Education for if students
as per details given in Annexure for rhe year 2o2o-21 (Fiesh on-line) drri"g th;